
January 11, 2026 KYOTO 7R 

KYOTO
7

Post Time

 13:10
7R 
DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen

2000m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820
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No

Hs

No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 2000m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m
Turf 2200m
Turf 2400m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Fierement F4 55 9,660,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.3 2000 1.0.0.4 Dec 21/25 59 5HANSHIN6 Aug 24/25 49 4CHUKYO2 Aug 2/25 42 3CHUKYO3 Jul 19/25 38 2KOKURA7 Jun 8/25 39 3HANSHIN2

Kalla(JPN) Osuke Tayama HANT 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
52.0 Ritto CHUT 1.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.3 4th /18 No.11 Fav.16 1st /15 No. 9 Fav. 3 4th /14 No. 9 Fav. 9 10th /18 No. 9 Fav. 8 8th /18 No.18 Fav. 7

1 1 Sachertorte Bay Kazuya Makita KOKT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.1 412 -4 O Tayama 51.0 416 -2 R Takasugi 54.0 418 0 O Tayama 52.0 418 -2 K Taguchi 55.0 420 0 O Tayama 52.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.0.0.0 2200m Turf Yield 2:13.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.8 2000m Turf Good 2:03.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.4

Morinaga Bokujo Total 1.0.0.8 ALLT 1.0.0.8 ---- 4---------- 8-11-12 36.4F 34.9-36.2 7-6-5 33.7F 37.5-34.3 11-12-13 34.2F 35.3-34.8 13-14-12 37.1F 35.6-37.1 10-10 34.4F 34.8-34.8
Kazuhiko Nagata <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 1 0 0 0 Valigia(JPN)(0.9) Askcommentallezvou(-0.1) Arrondi(JPN)(0.4) Domane(JPN)(1.1) Joyeux Noel(JPN)(0.9)
Kizuna F4 86 6,200,000 Yen KYOT 1.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 Apr 27/25 88 2TOKYO2 Mar 22/25 92 2NAKAYAMA7 Feb 2/25 49 1KYOTO2

Hagino Piacere(JPN)
Yuichi Kitamura HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 SANKEI SPORTS S  G2 FLOWER CUP  G3 Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.1 10th /18 No.17 Fav.13 6th /16 No. 5 Fav. 9 1st /17 No.17 Fav. 7

2 2 1 Hagino Belleequipe Dark Bay Tomokazu Takano KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 466 +4 T Fujikake 55.0 462 -2 T Fujikake 55.0 464     T Fujikake 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.8 1800m Turf Good 1:49.9       

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 1.0.0.2 ALLT 1.0.0.2 ---------------- 2-3-3 34.5F 36.1-34.2 15-14-13 35.2F 35.5-35.4 2-1 35.9F 35.7-35.9
Yoshie Hinokuma <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Kamunyak(JPN)(0.6) Lesedrama(JPN)(1.0) New Yankee(JPN)(-0.1)
Danon Ballade F4 58 5,600,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.1 2000 1.0.0.0 Nov 29/25 54 4KYOTO7 Jul 19/25 61 1HAKODATE11 Jun 28/25 51 1HAKODATE5 Jun 15/25 60 1HAKODATE2 Mar 16/25 44 1HANSHIN6

Venus Bubble(JPN) Fuma Matsuwaka HANT 1.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 1 Win 1-Win YUNOHAMA TOKUBE 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win YAKUMO TOKUBETS 1-Win Maiden MDN
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.5 12th /18 No. 2 Fav.16 9th /14 No. 4 Fav.13 9th /16 No.10 Fav.14 10th /13 No. 9 Fav.11 1st /16 No. 7 Fav.15

3 3 Venus Flora Dark Bay Akishi Higashida KOKT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 438 -2 F Matsuwaka 54.0 440 +6 R Funayama 53.0 434 +2 F Matsuwaka 53.0 432 +20 F Matsuwaka 53.0 412 -14 F Matsuwaka 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.1 1800m Turf Good 1:47.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.6 2000m Turf Good 2:03.4

Tsuji Bokujo Total 1.0.0.6 ALLT 1.0.0.6 ----------12---- 7-8 34.9F 34.1-35.1 8-13-13 34.8F 35.8-34.1 9-8-9 36.1F 34.8-35.7 6-9-10 35.7F 35.8-35.4 4-5-3 36.7F 37.2-37.1
Hiroyuki Asanuma <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 1 G T Man(JPN)(0.6) Sakura Farrel(JPN)(1.7) Meisterwerk(JPN)(1.1) Maruka Opera(JPN)(1.0) Hula Lanakila(JPN)(0.0)
Toho Jackal C4 71 15,242,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.6 Dec 21/25 65 5HANSHIN6 Dec 7/25 62 5CHUKYO2 Jul 20/25 49 2KOKURA8 Jun 15/25 41 3HANSHIN4 May 25/25 45 1NIIGATA8

Samidare Knights(JPN)
Yasunari Iwata HANT 0.1.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win SAKAE TOKUBETSU 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.1.0.2 1800 0.0.0.1 2nd /18 No. 9 Fav. 6 2nd /10 No. 4 Fav. 8 1st /18 No. 3 Fav. 2 6th /15 No.10 Fav. 6 6th /16 No.12 Fav. 8

3 4 4 Toho Vizcaya Bay Kiyoshi Tani KOKT 1.0.0.3 2200 0.2.0.2 492 +4 Y Iwata 56.0 488 +6 Y Iwata 56.0 482 +2 Y Iwata 57.0 480 -2 K Tosaki 57.0 482 0 R Funayama 54.0
(Special Week) Four Seasons 0.2.0.3 WETT 0.1.0.1 2400 0.0.0.0 2200m Turf Yield 2:12.8 2200m Turf Firm 2:12.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.2 2200m Turf Yield 2:15.8 2200m Turf Good 2:19.8

Koji Takeshima Total 1.2.0.9 ALLT 1.2.0.9 ---- 2-- 2------ 17-16-7 35.5F 34.9-36.2 2-2-2 34.6F 35.1-34.9 11-9-5 35.9F 36.1-36.8 7-8-8 36.7F 35.0-36.4 5-5-7 38.0F 36.3-37.5
Toho Bussan Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 5 Valigia(JPN)(0.1) Ho O Raven(JPN)(0.0) Kravans(JPN)(-0.1) Pietanza(JPN)(0.8) Trust More Rhythm((0.8)
Orfevre F4 62 6,800,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.4 Dec 27/25 54 5HANSHIN7 Dec 14/25 53 5CHUKYO4 Sep 14/25 53 4HANSHIN4 Aug 23/25 50 2SAPPORO1 Aug 3/25 51 1SAPPORO4

Meisho Pirka(JPN) Yoshihiro Furukawa HANT 0.0.0.4 1600 0.0.0.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.1 1800 1.0.0.4 13th /15 No. 1 Fav. 8 4th /18 No. 3 Fav.13 14th /14 No. 9 Fav.12 11th /13 No. 7 Fav.10 11th /11 No. 5 Fav. 9

4 5 Meisho Bird's Bay Masaru Honda KOKT 1.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 486 +2 H Wada 52.0 484 +14 H Wada 52.0 470 -12 Y Furukawa 54.0 482 -6 Y Furukawa 53.0 488 +10 Y Furukawa 53.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.4 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.6 2000m Turf Good 2:01.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.8 1800m Turf Good 1:51.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.0

Kazuyuki Nakawaki Total 1.0.0.9 ALLT 1.0.0.9 --13-- 4-------- 13-14 34.5F 35.4-34.2 12-10-10 34.5F 36.8-34.9 13-13 33.6F 36.5-33.4 12-11-10 36.3F 37.5-35.8 11-10-10 36.1F 35.8-35.6
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 2 Saturday Sunrise(J(1.4) Ten Miracle Star(J(0.3) Ronde Bosse(JPN)(1.3) Tres Mignon(JPN)(1.5) Fairylike(JPN)(1.6)
Leontes C4 46 1,400,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.5 Dec 21/25 55 5HANSHIN6 Sep 7/25 48 4HANSHIN2 Aug 17/25 46 3CHUKYO8 Jul 27/25 48 3CHUKYO2 Jul 12/25 40 2KOKURA5

Ogoh Ogoh(JPN) Yamato Tsunoda HANT 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.3 1800 0.0.0.0 12th /18 No.10 Fav.17 8th /16 No. 5 Fav.11 5th /13 No. 3 Fav. 4 4th /11 No.10 Fav. 8 7th /18 No. 1 Fav.15

4 6 Sheila Toss Bay Hidemasa Nakao KOKT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.2 472 +6 Y Shibata 54.0 466 0 H Uchida 57.0 466 +2 Y Tsunoda 57.0 464 +4 Y Tsunoda 57.0 460 +4 M Nagashima 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.0.0.0 2200m Turf Yield 2:14.3 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.2 2200m Turf Firm 2:13.9 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.1

Hiroshi Okita Total 0.0.0.8 ALLT 0.0.0.7 ----12---------- 2-3-4 37.5F 34.9-36.2 9-9-9 36.2F 35.5-36.5 1-1-1 35.2F 37.1-34.6 3-3-2 34.9F 35.5-35.0 18-16-16 37.0F 35.3-37.2
Yoshinori Shimizu <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 2 Valigia(JPN)(1.6) Fiore Strada(JPN)(1.1) Ambiance(JPN)(0.6) Ho O Raven(JPN)(0.3) Nolan Sunrise(JPN)(1.3)
Transcend C4 39 5,600,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.1.5 2000 0.0.1.3 Jun 22/25 45 3HANSHIN6 Jun 1/25 48 2KYOTO12 May 11/25 46 2KYOTO6 Apr 26/25 40 2KYOTO1 Feb 22/25 45 1KYOTO7

Predestinare(JPN) Ryuji Wada HANT 0.0.1.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 3rd /15 No. 5 Fav. 4 4th /13 No.10 Fav. 4 5th /12 No.11 Fav. 4 6th /14 No. 3 Fav. 2 3rd /15 No.10 Fav. 7

5 7 Alicia Dark Bay Yoshihito Kitade KOKT 0.0.1.1 2200 0.0.0.1 456 +2 R Wada 57.0 454 -4 R Wada 57.0 458 0 R Wada 57.0 458 +2 R Wada 57.0 456 0 Y Iwata 57.0
(Wild Rush) Four Seasons 0.0.2.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.2.2 2400m Turf Firm 2:27.3 2400m Turf Firm 2:28.3 2200m Turf Firm 2:16.2 2400m Turf Firm 2:26.1 2400m Turf Firm 2:29.3

Hirayama Bokujo Total 0.0.3.8 ALLT 0.0.3.6 ---------------- 6-6-7 35.8F 37.4-35.0 8-7-7 34.8F 35.8-34.6 10-8-7 34.3F 37.2-34.6 9-9-9 35.3F 33.7-35.4 12-7-8 34.8F 35.5-34.6
Tadahiko Nakamura <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.2 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Bond Loa(JPN)(1.4) Joy Boy(JPN)(0.7) Sunrise Bubble(JPN(0.5) Saimon Veloce(JPN)(0.7) L'Ottobrata(JPN)(0.9)
Rulership F4 63 10,000,000 Yen KYOT 0.1.0.6 2000 0.1.0.3 Dec 13/25 55 5CHUKYO3 Nov 2/25 60 3KYOTO11 Aug 16/25 51 3CHUKYO7 Aug 3/25 36 3CHUKYO4 Jun 21/25 1 3HANSHIN5

Terpsichora(JPN) Taisei Danno HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.2 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Ritto CHUT 1.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.1 6th /18 No.17 Fav. 8 8th /16 No.10 Fav. 5 1st /18 No.16 Fav. 5 7th /17 No.17 Fav. 4 S /14 No. 4 Fav. 0

5 8 Kiss on the Green Bay Tomoyasu Sakaguchi KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 1.0.0.2 418 +4 Y Kokubun 54.0 414 +10 A Nishimura 54.0 404 -2 T Danno 55.0 406 -2 S Yoshimura 54.0 0     S Yoshimura 54.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2200m Turf Firm 2:12.1 2200m Turf Firm 2:13.8 2200m Turf Firm 2:12.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.7 2000m Turf Firm 

Yoshida Farm Total 1.1.0.8 ALLT 1.1.0.8 ------ 6-------- 5-5-5 34.9F 34.8-34.7 8-8-7 34.4F 36.2-34.4 8-8-8 34.3F 35.5-35.1 14-11-12 34.4F 37.2-34.1 36.1-35.8
Key West Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 3 Perfume Scent(JPN)(1.1) Sky Survey(JPN)(0.5) Livingstone(JPN)(-0.4) Danon Fiore(JPN)(1.3)
Kizuna H5 65 18,200,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 Dec 27/25 65 5HANSHIN7 Oct 11/25 62 4TOKYO3 Sep 27/25 62 4HANSHIN8 Aug 3/25 56 3CHUKYO4 Jul 13/25 57 2KOKURA6

Shin Dream Shin(JPN)
Riki Takasugi HANT 1.1.0.2 1600 1.0.0.3 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.2.1.1 2nd /15 No.13 Fav. 7 6th /10 No. 2 Fav. 6 8th /16 No.12 Fav. 7 5th /8 No. 1 Fav. 4 3rd /16 No.10 Fav. 7

6 9 5 Albiano Bay Koshiro Take KOKT 0.0.1.2 2200 0.0.0.2 510 +10 R Takasugi 58.0 500 -2 A Tsumura 58.0 502 +6 S Hamanaka 58.0 496 +2 T Danno 58.0 494 -6 T Danno 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.1.0.4 WETT 0.0.0.2 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.4 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.1 2200m Turf Firm 2:14.0 2200m Turf Firm 2:13.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.2

Northern Farm Total 1.2.2.11 ALLT 1.2.2.8 -- 2------------ 15-14 33.4F 35.4-34.2 10-9-9 34.5F 35.8-34.8 5-3-3 35.5F 35.4-35.2 8-7-7 34.3F 37.1-34.4 10-8-7 36.6F 35.7-37.5
Susumu Fujita <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.3 1 W 0 0 0 3 Saturday Sunrise(J(0.2) Bow Window(JPN)(1.5) Arrondi(JPN)(0.4) Satono Sotiras(JPN(0.5) In Vogue(JPN)(0.6)
Satono Aladdin H5 72 18,833,000 Yen KYOT 1.0.1.5 2000 1.1.2.4 Dec 20/25 62 5CHUKYO5 Aug 17/25 67 3CHUKYO8 Jun 15/25 62 3HANSHIN4 Jun 1/25 56 2KYOTO12 May 10/25 56 2KYOTO5

Tamamo Lamp(JPN) Kohei Matsuyama HANT 0.1.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 2025 YOUNG JOCK 1-Win TOKONAME TOKUBE 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUT 0.1.1.0 1800 0.0.0.2 2nd /16 No. 2 Fav. 3 3rd /6 No. 4 Fav. 2 7th /10 No. 2 Fav. 4 5th /12 No. 1 Fav. 8 9th /11 No. 7 Fav. 5

6 10 3 Tamamo Pierce Dark Bay Manabu Ikezoe KOKT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.1.0.0 466 +22 H Sano 58.0 444 -16 R Takasugi 58.0 460 -6 S Yoshimura 57.0 466 +6 A Saito 58.0 460 -2 K Ikezoe 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.1.1.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Good 2:00.2 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.4 2000m Turf Good 2:01.8 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.4 2000m Turf Good 2:02.8

Smile Farm Total 1.2.2.7 ALLT 1.2.2.7 ---- 2---------- 3-3-3 35.4F 36.2-35.9 1-1-1 33.7F 37.9-33.4 3-3-5 36.2F 36.0-35.2 1-1-1 36.5F 35.8-36.2 6-7-8 35.3F 35.9-34.8
Tamamo Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 1 0 2 More Rigid(JPN)(0.1) Danon Joker(JPN)(0.3) Ecoro Dinos(JPN)(1.3) Wismar(JPN)(0.3) Lady Value(JPN)(1.2)
Mikki Rocket H5 53 22,490,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.2.2 2000 0.2.1.1 Nov 16/25 50 3FUKUSHIMA4 Oct 19/25 62 4NIIGATA2 Jul 20/25 49 2KOKURA8 Jun 28/25 67 2KOKURA1 Apr 12/25 54 1FUKUSHIMA1

Danon Atlas(JPN) Katsuma Sameshima HANT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win MATSUHAMA TOKUB 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win YATSUSHIRO TOKU 1-Win JODODAIRA TOKUB 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.1.2.5 13th /16 No. 1 Fav. 1 2nd /15 No.12 Fav. 5 8th /10 No. 1 Fav. 2 2nd /8 No. 3 Fav. 2 8th /14 No. 2 Fav. 3

7 11 Danon Jeanne Bay Shinsuke Hashiguchi KOKT 1.2.1.1 2200 0.0.0.0 404 0 K Ogino 58.0 404 -6 K Ogino 58.0 410 +4 R Sakai 58.0 406 +4 R Sakai 58.0 402 -10 R Takasugi 58.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.1.0.1 WETT 0.0.1.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.8 2000m Turf Good 2:00.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.8 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.4

Shadai Farm Total 1.3.3.6 ALLT 1.3.3.6 --------------13 7-8-11 36.1F 36.0-35.2 11-13 34.4F 36.1-34.8 9-9-8 35.7F 37.5-36.1 3-5-5 36.4F 34.9-36.2 10-10-11 36.0F 35.6-35.3
Danox Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Final Heat(JPN)(1.7) Jambi(JPN)(0.6) Key Wave(JPN)(1.3) Happy as Larry(JPN(0.6) Barrel Turn(JPN)(1.5)
Epiphaneia G4 65 10,600,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.1.1 Nov 15/25 62 4KYOTO3 Sep 20/25 56 4HANSHIN6 Aug 31/25 59 4CHUKYO4 Jun 8/25 45 3HANSHIN2 Jan 6/25 42 1CHUKYO2

Roll the Dice(JPN) Ryusei Sakai HANT 1.0.0.1 1600 1.1.0.2 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.1.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 9th /18 No. 1 Fav. 6 12th /16 No. 4 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No. 1 Fav. 7 1st /18 No.16 Fav. 8 14th /18 No.15 Fav. 6

7 12 Erede Chestnut Yasutoshi Ikee KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 466 -4 K Sameshima 57.0 470 +10 K Taguchi 56.0 460 +2 K Taguchi 55.0 458 -12 K Taguchi 57.0 470 -6 K Miura 57.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.0.1.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:05.6

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 1.1.1.3 ALLT 1.1.1.3 ---------------- 18-18 33.2F 34.5-35.0 2-3 35.0F 35.8-34.0 3-2-2 34.8F 34.2-34.4 13-11 34.3F 34.6-35.3 9-13-12 37.0F 37.2-35.2
North Hills Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 1 G T Dress(JPN)(0.4) Enjolras(JPN)(1.1) Glory Link(JPN)(0.8) Cosmo Glory(JPN)(-0.1) Mirage Knight(JPN)(2.7)
Greater London C4 72 11,156,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.3 2000 1.1.0.1 Dec 21/25 52 5HANSHIN6 Nov 29/25 55 4KYOTO7 Mar 16/25 96 2NAKAYAMA6 Feb 15/25 62 1KOKURA7 Jan 26/25 49 1KOKURA2

Nihonpiro Devin(JPN)
Yutaka Take HANT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win SPRING STAKES  G2 ASUNARO SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.3 15th /18 No.16 Fav. 5 6th /18 No. 7 Fav.15 9th /12 No. 4 Fav.10 2nd /9 No. 3 Fav. 7 1st /17 No.11 Fav. 3

8 13 Nihonpiro Ruler Bay Tsutomu Ogata KOKT 1.1.0.0 2200 0.0.0.1 456 -4 Y Take 56.0 460 +12 D Ozawa 56.0 448 +6 D Ozawa 57.0 442 +6 D Ozawa 57.0 436 0 D Ozawa 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.1.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.2 2400 0.0.0.0 2200m Turf Yield 2:15.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.8 1800m Turf Yield 1:52.2 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.5 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.8

Tomoda Bokujo Total 1.1.0.5 ALLT 1.1.0.5 ----15---- 6---- 5-3-3 38.3F 34.9-36.2 3-3 35.0F 34.1-35.1 3-5-6 38.4F 37.5-38.1 1-1-1 35.2F 36.3-35.0 2-2-2 36.1F 35.3-36.3
Eiichi Kobayashi <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 1 0 2 Valigia(JPN)(2.4) G T Man(JPN)(0.5) Piko Chan Black(JP(0.7) Taisei Ricordo(JPN(0.2) Cosmo Glory(JPN)(-0.1)
Gold Ship C4 91 7,600,000 Yen KYOT 1.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 Dec 21/25 62 5HANSHIN6 Nov 2/25 56 3KYOTO11 Sep 21/25 99 4HANSHIN7 Jun 21/25 56 3HANSHIN5 May 11/25 46 2KYOTO6

Sunrise Bubble(JPN)
Kenichi Ikezoe HANT 0.0.1.2 1600 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win KOBE SHIMBUN HA  G2 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 3rd /18 No. 2 Fav. 7 13th /16 No. 9 Fav. 1 7th /10 No. 6 Fav. 9 6th /10 No. 8 Fav. 2 1st /12 No. 3 Fav. 9

8 14 2 Follow Me Bago Grey Kyoko Maekawa KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 1.0.1.1 524 +6 K Ikezoe 56.0 518 +6 Y Hishida 56.0 512 -4 K Ikezoe 57.0 516 +6 O Tayama 51.0 510     O Tayama 54.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETT 0.0.1.0 2400 0.0.0.2 2200m Turf Yield 2:13.3 2200m Turf Firm 2:14.6 2400m Turf Firm 2:27.3 2400m Turf Firm 2:27.3 2200m Turf Firm 2:15.7

Kobayashi Stud Total 1.0.1.3 ALLT 1.0.1.3 ---- 3---------- 12-16-15 35.6F 34.9-36.2 11-8-7 35.3F 36.2-34.4 9-9-9 33.0F 36.9-33.1 9-8-8 35.2F 35.8-35.4 4-5-5 34.1F 37.2-34.6
Takao Matsuoka <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Valigia(JPN)(0.6) Sky Survey(JPN)(1.3) Eri King(JPN)(0.9) Mint Mark(JPN)(0.5) Reine Marron(JPN)(-0.1)

KYOTO Turf 2000m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.09～2026.01.08）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kizuna  77  13   5   2  57 0.169 0.234
 2 Kitasan Black  50  10  10   3  27 0.200 0.400
 3 Epiphaneia  81   9   7  10  55 0.111 0.198
 4 Harbinger  57   4  10   6  37 0.070 0.246
 5 Real Steel  25   4   3   2  16 0.160 0.280
 6 Lord Kanaloa  21   4   1   3  13 0.190 0.238
 7 Satono Diamond  33   4   1   3  25 0.121 0.152
 8 Orfevre  26   3   6   4  13 0.115 0.346
 9 Gold Ship  47   3   3   2  39 0.064 0.128
10 Just a Way  14   3   3   0   8 0.214 0.429
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January 11, 2026 KYOTO 7R  DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen 2000m, Turf


